Other financial liabilities  121.82  22.81  144.63  42.96  30.63  73.59
Non-financial liabilities
Current tax liabilities (net)  7.39  -   7.39  7.07  -   7.07
Provisions  0.88  1.41  2.29  1.16  1.12  2.28
Deferred tax liabilities (net)  -   -   -   -   11.43  11.43
Other non-financial liabilities  30.03  -   30.03  44.06  -   44.06
Total Liabilities  10,616.29  21,210.83  31,827.12  3,865.65  21,921.64  25,787.29

Market risk
Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flow of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in the
market variables such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates and equity prices. The Company do not have any exposure
to foreign exchange rate and equity price risk.

Interest rate risk
On Investments
The Company holds shorter duration investment portfolio and thus it has a minimum fair value change impact on its
investment portfolio. The interest rate risk on the investment portfolio and corresponding fair value change impact is
monitored using VaR and the parameters for monitoring the same are defined in its investment policy.

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2021 :
(` In Crore)

Particulars Carrying value Fair value
Sensitivity to fair value

1 % increase 1 % decrease

Investment at FVTPL 2,757.32 2,757.32 (3.09) 3.09
Investment at amortised cost   508.72   508.72

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2020 :
(` In Crore)

Particulars Carrying value Fair value
Sensitivity to fair value

1 % increase 1 % decrease

Investment at FVTPL  2,508.02  2,508.02  (3.00)  3.00

On assets and liabilities
Interest rate sensitivity on fixed and floating rate assets and liabilities with differing maturity profiles is measured by using
the duration gap analysis. The same are computed monthly and sensitivity of the market value of equity assuming varied
changes in interest rates are presented and monitored by ALCO.

13th Annual Report 2020-21

102

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2021 (Contd.)

Bajaj Housing Finance Limited

45.  Risk management objectives and policies (Contd.)

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2021 :
(` In Crore)

Particulars Carrying value Fair value